received. In the event that Fantasy6 does not obtain a listing on the Canadian Securities Exchange by
November 30, 2015, the Initial Payment will be treated as a loan, or will be convertible into common
shares of the Company at the option of Fantasy6.

71

SCHEDULE “I”

Fantasy6 Sports Inc.
(Formerly Davita Capital Inc.)

Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements
Prepared By Management

September 30, 2015

Expressed in Canadian Dollars

Fantasy6 Sports Inc. (formerly Davita Capital Inc.)
Pro Forma statements of financial position
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Presented in Canadian dollars)

See accompanying notes to the pro forma financial statements

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents -$   22,952$   -$   22,952$
Funds in trust 530,589   -   -   530,589
Advance 185,000   (a) (185,000)   -
Receivables -   5,062   -   5,062

715,589   28,014   (185,000)   558,603

Non-current assets

Website development costs -   212,036   -   212,036
-   212,036   -   212,036

TOTAL ASSETS 715,589$   240,050$   (185,000)$   770,639$

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade payables and accrued liabil ities 3,500$   108,893$   -$   112,393$
Loans -   185,000   (a) (185,000)   -
Player deposits -   64,092   -   64,092

Non-current liabilities 3,500   357,985   (185,000)   176,485

Shareholder loans -   122,423   -   122,423

TOTAL LIABILITIES 3,500   480,408   (185,000)   298,908

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share capital 347,000   308,854   -   655,854
Subscriptions received 470,717   -   -   470,717
Accumulated other comprehensive income -   (8,510)   -   (8,510)
Deficit (105,628)   (540,702)   -   (646,330)
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 712,089   (240,358)   -   471,731
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHARESHOLDER’S EQUITY 715,589$   240,050$   (185,000)$   770,639$

Fantasy 6 Sports
Inc.  As at

September 30,
2015

Draft Label
Technologies Inc.  As

at September 30,
2015

Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Note 3)

Pro Forma
September 30,

2015

Fantasy6 Sports Inc. (formerly Davita Capital Inc.)
Pro Forma statement of loss and comprehensive loss
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Presented in Canadian dollars)

See accompanying notes to the pro forma financial statements

Revenue -$   18,969$   -   18,969$

Expenses
General and administration -   5,189   -   5,189
Foreign exchange loss / (gain) -   640   -   640
Management fees -   9,918   -   9,918
Professional fees 105,628   54,879   -   160,507
Sales and marketing -   286,045   -   286,045
Wages -   3,751   -   3,751
Website expenses -   45,672   -   45,672

Total expenses (105,628)   (406,094)   -   (511,722)

Other income

Gain on forgiveness of sharholders loan -   20,356   -   20,356

Net loss for the period (105,628)   (366,769)   -   (472,397)

Other comprehensive income
Exchange difference on translating foreign
operations -   3,661   -   3,661

Total comprehensive loss (105,628)   (387,125)   -   (492,753)

Fantasy 6 Sports
Inc.  Period from

February 10, 2015
(date of

incorporation) to
September 30,

2015

Draft Label
Technologies Inc.

Period from January
1, 2015 to

September 30, 2015
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
September 30,

2015

Fantasy6 Sports Inc. (formerly Davita Capital Inc.)
Notes to the pro forma financial statements
September 30, 2015
(Unaudited – Prepared by Management)
(Presented in Canadian dollars)

1. Basis of Presentation

On September 17, 2015, Fantasy 6 Sports Inc. (formerly Davita Capital Inc.) (“Fantasy6”) entered into a Share
Exchange Agreement (the “Agreement”) with Draft Label Technologies Inc. (“DLT”) and the shareholders of Draft